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The University of Scranton
Honorary Degree Recipients

(Through 2006)

Listed Alphabetically by Last Name

Recipient  Year

Irwin E. Alperin 1991

Dr. Edward R. Annis 1964

R. Scott Appleby 1998

Joseph D. Ayd, S.J.  1985

John J. Baldi  1988

Sr. Adrian Barrett, I.H.M.  1986

Mother M. Beata, I.H.M. (d) 1967

Sen. Joseph R. Biden, Jr.  1976

James H. Billington  1992

Albert Boscov  1994

Ernest L. Boyer  1988

Msgr. Santiago Mendez Bravo  2002

Atty. George A. Brooks  1953

Arthur W. Brown  1965

Walter J. Burghardt, S.J.  1966

Austin J. Burke  1998

Umbay H. Burti (d) 1965

William J. Byron, S.J.  1984

Frank C. Carlucci, III  1989

Ellen H. Casey  1988

Atty. Robert P. Casey (d) 1969

Francis J. Castellino  1982

Margaretta B. Chamberlin (d) 1989

Frank Cimini  2001

Walter Ciszek, S.J. (d) 1976

Mary Higgins Clark  1995

A.B. Cohen (d) 1955

Judge Richard P. Conaboy  1983

Christopher Condron  2003

James L. Connor, S.J.  1993

Bishop Fred Pierce Corson  1968

Dominic F. Cossa  1982

Judge S. John Cottone  1995

Patrick Crowe, S.J.  1997

Patrick F. Cusick (d) 1956

     

Listed Chronologically

Recipient  Year

Atty. George A. Brooks  1953

Bishop William J. Hafey (d) 1953

Thomas Kennedy (d) 1953

Atty. Michael J. Martin (d) 1953

Mrs. Worthington Scranton (d) 1953

Bro. George Lewis, FSC  1954

Atty. Frank C. Nash  1954

A.B. Cohen (d) 1955

Justice Michael J. Eagen (d) 1955

Bishop Jerome D. Hannan  1955

Edward J. Lynett, Sr. (d) 1955

John B. McDade (d) 1955

Adrian Veigle, TOR  1955

Judge Albert L. Watson (d) 1955

Patrick F. Cusick (d) 1956

Thomas Dooley, M.D.  1956

Joseph T. Durkin, S.J. (d) 1956

Atty. Joseph F. Gunster (d) 1956

John LaFarge, S.J. (d) 1956

Dr. Martin T. O'Malley (d) 1956

Bishop Henry T. Klonowski (d) 1957

Worthington Scranton (d) 1957

Francis S. Friel (d) 1958

Judge T. Linus Hoban (d) 1958

Mrs. Mary McDonald (d) 1958

Msgr. Thomas J. McHugh (d) 1958

Lawrence W. Tice (d) 1958

Gen. Lyman Lemnitzer (d) 1959

Judge John W. Murphy (d) 1960

Albert T. Jones (d) 1961

Dr. James S. Jordan (d) 1962

Patrick Cardinal O'Boyle  1962

Mrs. I.E. Oppenheim (d) 1962

John S. Davidson (d) 1963

Donald H. McGannon  1963
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John S. Davidson (d) 1963

Mr. Louis DeNaples  2005

Judi Dench  1999

James A. Devereux. S.J.  1988

James A. Dinnan  1981

Milovan N. Djilas (d) 1990

Dr. & Mrs. John Doherty  1980

Msgr. William Donovan  1977

Thomas Dooley, M.D.  1956

Bishop John M. Dougherty  1990

Peter F. Drucker  1964

Bishop Michael J. Dudick  1989

Avery Cardinal Dulles, S.J.  2002

Ralph A. Dungan  1975

Margaret Durkin  1992

Joseph T. Durkin, S.J. (d) 1956

James W. Dyer  2004

Justice Michael J. Eagen (d) 1955

Bro. Patrick Ellis, FSC  1988

John C. Emery  1986

William H. Finn (d) 2004

Joseph A. Fitzmyer, S.J.  1979

Joseph X. Flannery  1995

Wanda K. Franz  1993

Francis S. Friel (d) 1958

Harriet Mayor Fulbright  1996

Sen. J. William Fulbright (d) 1983

Sr. Anne Fulwiler, I.H.M.  1975

Rev. James A. Gaiser  1974

Sr. Alice Gallin, O.S.U.  2000

Edward Gannon, S.J. (d) 1983

Atty. Morris B. Gelb  2000

Mae S. Gelb (d) 1979

Edward J. Gerrity, Jr.  1965

Eugene J. Gibbons  1996

Edward Glynn, S.J.  1990

Charles G. Gonzalez, S.J.  1988

Wycliffe Gordon  2006

Richard F. Grady, S.J. (d) 1973

Edgar H. Griffiths  1980

Atty. Joseph F. Gunster (d) 1956

Bishop William J. Hafey (d) 1953

Atty. James J. Haggerty  1987

Thomas P. O'Neill (d) 1963

Hon. William W. Scranton  1963

Dr. Edward R. Annis 1964

Peter F. Drucker  1964

RSM Mother M. William Lydon  1964

Sargent Shriver  1964

Arthur W. Brown  1965

Umbay H. Burti (d) 1965

Edward J. Gerrity, Jr.  1965

John C. Villaume  1965

Walter J. Burghardt, S.J.  1966

Bishop J. Carroll McCormick  1966

Islyn Thomas  1966

Clarence Walton  1966

Mother M. Beata, I.H.M. (d) 1967

John Cardinal O'Connor (d) 1967

William W. Policoff (d) 1967

Bishop Fred Pierce Corson  1968

Thomas Patrick Melady  1968

Atty. Robert P. Casey (d) 1969

Cong. Joseph M. McDade  1969

Atty. Ernest D. Preate, Jr. (d) 1969

Frank E. Hemelright (d) 1970

Atty. Edward L. Wright  1970

Bro. E. Leonard, FSC  1971

Glynn Lunney  1971

Rev. Mark R. Thompson  1972

Richard F. Grady, S.J. (d) 1973

Francis J. Michelini  1973

Jason Miller  1973

Rev. James A. Gaiser  1974

Sr. Maria Dolora Legnard, I.H.M.  1974

J.A. Panuska, S.J.  1974

Ralph A. Dungan  1975

Sr. Anne Fulwiler, I.H.M.  1975

Dexter L. Hanley, S.J. (d) 1975

Leslie Townes (Bob) Hope  1975

Richard A. McCormick, S.J.  1975

Judge William J. Nealon  1975

Sen. Joseph R. Biden, Jr.  1976

Walter Ciszek, S.J. (d) 1976

Dr. Mildred Jefferson  1976

Edward J. Lynett, Jr.  1976
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Dexter L. Hanley, S.J. (d) 1975

Bishop Jerome D. Hannan  1955

Richard Harris, St.J.  1988

Kathleen Haser  2006

Margaret M. Heckler  1987

Frank E. Hemelright (d) 1970

Rev. Theodore Hesburgh, CSC  1981

Rev. William B. Hill, S.J. (d) 1996

Judge T. Linus Hoban (d) 1958

Leslie Townes (Bob) Hope  1975

Dr. Bernard V. Hyland  1998

Glenda Jackson  1981

Terry James  1988

Dr. Mildred Jefferson  1976

Albert T. Jones (d) 1961

Dr. James S. Jordan (d) 1962

Atty. Arthur J. Kania  1989

Hugh Keelan  1997

James F. Keenan, S.J.  2006

Rev. Herbert Keller, S.J.  2004

Colleen (Jones) Kelly  1993

Robert T. Kelly  2000

Daniel J. Kennedy  1988

Thomas Kennedy (d) 1953

Bishop Henry T. Klonowski (d) 1957

Mr. Harry Kraemer  2005

Mrs. Joanne Kuehner  2001

Rev. James R. Lackenmeier, C.S.C.  1999

John LaFarge, S.J. (d) 1956

Jules B. LaPidus  1997

Atty. Edward Leahy  2001

Sr. Maria Dolora Legnard, I.H.M.  1974

Gen. Lyman Lemnitzer (d) 1959

Atty. John R. Lenahan, Sr.  1990

Bro. E. Leonard, FSC  1971

Bro. George Lewis, FSC  1954

Francis P. Long  1995

Manuel Lujan, Jr.  1992

Glynn Lunney  1971

RSM Mother M. William Lydon  1964

Edward J. Lynett, Jr.  1976

Edward J. Lynett, Sr. (d) 1955

Mrs. Edward J. Lynett, Sr.  1993

Msgr. William Donovan  1977

Lawrence A. Mann (d) 1977

Charles L. Schultze  1977

William W. Scranton, III  1977

Horace B. McKenna, S.J. (d) 1978

Richard F. McNichols (d) 1978

John F.X. Whitaker  1978

Joseph J. Wineburgh (d) 1978

Joseph A. Fitzmyer, S.J.  1979

Mae S. Gelb (d) 1979

M.D. Thomas F. Nealon, Jr.  1979

Dr. & Mrs. John Doherty  1980

Edgar H. Griffiths  1980

Paul C. Reinert, S.J.  1980

Saint Louis Jesuits  1980

James A. Dinnan  1981

Rev. Theodore Hesburgh, CSC  1981

Glenda Jackson  1981

Joseph A. Rock, S.J. (d) 1981

Mrs. Patricia K. Young  1981

Francis J. Castellino  1982

Dominic F. Cossa  1982

Laurence J. McGinley, S.J. (d) 1982

Msgr. Andrew J. McGowan  1982

Gerard R. Roche  1982

Joseph P. Whelan, S.J. (d) 1982

Judge Richard P. Conaboy  1983

Sen. J. William Fulbright (d) 1983

Edward Gannon, S.J. (d) 1983

Sr. M. Coleman Nee, I.H.M.  1983

Robert C. Wilburn  1983

William J. Byron, S.J.  1984

Justice Robert N.C. Nix, Jr. (d) 1984

Frank J. O'Hara  1984

Rabbi Simon H. Shoop (d) 1984

Joseph D. Ayd, S.J.  1985

Vaclav Nelhybel (d) 1985

Millie (Mrs. Thomas) O'Neill  1985

Charles Oakes (d) 1985

Michael W.J. Smurfit  1985

Sr. Adrian Barrett, I.H.M.  1986

John C. Emery  1986

William C. McInnes, S.J.  1986
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Dr. Theodore I. Malinin  1990

Edward J. Manley  1997

Lawrence A. Mann (d) 1977

Wynton Marsalis  1996

Atty. Michael J. Martin (d) 1953

Mr. Martin Marty  2001

Christopher Matthews  2003

Bishop J. Carroll McCormick  1966

Richard A. McCormick, S.J.  1975

John B. McDade (d) 1955

Cong. Joseph M. McDade  1969

Dr. Herbert McDonald  2001

Atty. Joseph T. McDonald (d) 2001

Mrs. Mary McDonald (d) 1958

The Hon. Stephen McEwen, Jr.  2000

Donald H. McGannon  1963

Sr. Mary Rose McGedy  2003

Laurence J. McGinley, S.J. (d) 1982

Msgr. Andrew J. McGowan  1982

William G. McGowan (d) 1988

Msgr. Thomas J. McHugh (d) 1958

Bernard R. McIlhenny, S.J.  1998

William C. McInnes, S.J.  1986

Horace B. McKenna, S.J. (d) 1978

Sr. Catherine T. McNamee, CSJ  1994

Richard F. McNichols (d) 1978

Rev. Joseph M. McShane, S.J.  2004

Thomas Patrick Melady  1968

Francis J. Michelini  1973

Jason Miller  1973

Paul M. Montrone  1986

Sandra Montrone  2003

Ann N. Moskovitz  1998

Mrs. Ethel K. Mullin  1999

Sr. Anne Munley, I.H.M.  2002

Judge John W. Murphy (d) 1960

Brian J. Murray  2006

Diane Edmunds Murray  2006

Hon. John Murtha  2002

Lisa Myers  2002

Sondra G. Myers  1987

Atty. Frank C. Nash  1954

M.D. Thomas F. Nealon, Jr.  1979

Paul M. Montrone  1986

Atty. Edward Bennett Williams  1986

Atty. James J. Haggerty  1987

Margaret M. Heckler  1987

Sondra G. Myers  1987

Helmut Schmidt  1987

Arthur O. Sulzberger  1987

Mother Theresa (d) 1987

Bishop James C. Timlin  1987

Harry Weinberg (d) 1987

John J. Baldi  1988

Ernest L. Boyer  1988

Ellen H. Casey  1988

James A. Devereux. S.J.  1988

Bro. Patrick Ellis, FSC  1988

Charles G. Gonzalez, S.J.  1988

Richard Harris, St.J.  1988

Terry James  1988

Daniel J. Kennedy  1988

William G. McGowan (d) 1988

Frank C. Carlucci, III  1989

Margaretta B. Chamberlin (d) 1989

Bishop Michael J. Dudick  1989

Atty. Arthur J. Kania  1989

John Redmond (d) 1989

Sr. Marian Denise Walsh, I.H.M.  1989

Milovan N. Djilas (d) 1990

Bishop John M. Dougherty  1990

Edward Glynn, S.J.  1990

Atty. John R. Lenahan, Sr.  1990

Dr. Theodore I. Malinin  1990

Atty. Richard L. Thornburgh  1990

Irwin E. Alperin 1991

Dr. Nicholas D. Saccone  1991

Joseph A. Sellinger, S.J. (d) 1991

John E. Walsh  1991

Judy Woodruff  1991

James H. Billington  1992

Margaret Durkin  1992

Manuel Lujan, Jr.  1992

Elizabeth Brennan Redington (d) 1992

Rev. Louis Luke Turon, MD  1992

James L. Connor, S.J.  1993
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Judge William J. Nealon  1975

Sr. M. Coleman Nee, I.H.M.  1983

Vaclav Nelhybel (d) 1985

Justice Robert N.C. Nix, Jr. (d) 1984

Patrick Cardinal O'Boyle  1962

John Cardinal O'Connor (d) 1967

Frank J. O'Hara  1984

Dr. Martin T. O'Malley (d) 1956

Thomas P. O'Neill (d) 1963

Millie (Mrs. Thomas) O'Neill  1985

Charles Oakes (d) 1985

Mrs. I.E. Oppenheim (d) 1962

Mrs. Richard (Jane) Oppenheim  2004

J.A. Panuska, S.J.  1974

Mr. Jay Parini  2005

William W. Policoff (d) 1967

Atty. Ernest D. Preate, Jr. (d) 1969

Att. Ernest D. Preate, Sr.  1993

Sr. Helen Prejean  2001

Atty. Robert F. Pugliese  1995

Msgr. Paul J. Purcell  1994

Sr. Mary Reap, I.H.M.  1997

Elizabeth Brennan Redington (d) 1992

John Redmond (d) 1989

Paul C. Reinert, S.J.  1980

Gerard R. Roche  1982

Joseph A. Rock, S.J. (d) 1981

Timothy J. Russert  1997

Dr. Nicholas D. Saccone  1991

Saint Louis Jesuits  1980

Oscar Arias Sanchez  1995

David A. Sauter, S.J.  1999

Helmut Schmidt  1987

Charles L. Schultze  1977

Hon. William W. Scranton  1963

William W. Scranton, III  1977

Mrs. William W. Scranton  1999

Mrs. Worthington Scranton (d) 1953

Worthington Scranton (d) 1957

Joseph A. Sellinger, S.J. (d) 1991

Rabbi Simon H. Shoop (d) 1984

Sargent Shriver  1964

Michael W.J. Smurfit  1985

Wanda K. Franz  1993

Colleen (Jones) Kelly  1993

Mrs. Edward J. Lynett, Sr.  1993

Att. Ernest D. Preate, Sr.  1993

Paul Sorvino  1993

Stanley J. Wojewodski, Jr.  1993

Albert Boscov  1994

Sr. Catherine T. McNamee, CSJ  1994

Msgr. Paul J. Purcell  1994

Mary Higgins Clark  1995

Judge S. John Cottone  1995

Joseph X. Flannery  1995

Francis P. Long  1995

Atty. Robert F. Pugliese  1995

Oscar Arias Sanchez  1995

Stuart Subotnick  1995

Harriet Mayor Fulbright  1996

Eugene J. Gibbons  1996

Rev. William B. Hill, S.J. (d) 1996

Wynton Marsalis  1996

Patrick Crowe, S.J.  1997

Hugh Keelan  1997

Jules B. LaPidus  1997

Edward J. Manley  1997

Sr. Mary Reap, I.H.M.  1997

Timothy J. Russert  1997

R. Scott Appleby 1998

Austin J. Burke  1998

Dr. Bernard V. Hyland  1998

Bernard R. McIlhenny, S.J.  1998

Ann N. Moskovitz  1998

Judi Dench  1999

Rev. James R. Lackenmeier, C.S.C.  1999

Mrs. Ethel K. Mullin  1999

Mrs. William W. Scranton  1999

Susan M. Swain  1999

Dr. Gerald P. Tracy  1999

David A. Sauter, S.J.  1999

Sr. Alice Gallin, O.S.U.  2000

Atty. Morris B. Gelb  2000

Robert T. Kelly  2000

The Hon. Stephen McEwen, Jr.  2000

John Stossel  2000
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Paul Sorvino  1993

John Stossel  2000

Suzanne Strempek-Shea  2003

Stuart Subotnick  1995

Arthur O. Sulzberger  1987

Susan M. Swain  1999

Sr. Patricia Talone  2005

Mother Theresa (d) 1987

Islyn Thomas  1966

Rev. Mark R. Thompson  1972

Atty. Richard L. Thornburgh  1990

Lawrence W. Tice (d) 1958

Bishop James C. Timlin  1987

Jose M. Tojeira, S.J.  2000

Patrick A. Toole  2004

Dr. Gerald P. Tracy  1999

Rev. Louis Luke Turon, MD  1992

Adrian Veigle, TOR  1955

John C. Villaume  1965

Hon. James D. Walsh  2001

Sr. Marian Denise Walsh, I.H.M.  1989

John E. Walsh  1991

Clarence Walton  1966

Judge Albert L. Watson (d) 1955

Harry Weinberg (d) 1987

Joseph P. Whelan, S.J. (d) 1982

John F.X. Whitaker  1978

Robert C. Wilburn  1983

Atty. Edward Bennett Williams  1986

Joseph J. Wineburgh (d) 1978

Stanley J. Wojewodski, Jr.  1993

Judy Woodruff  1991

Atty. Edward L. Wright  1970

Mrs. Patricia K. Young  1981

Jose M. Tojeira, S.J.  2000

Frank Cimini  2001

Mrs. Joanne Kuehner  2001

Atty. Edward Leahy  2001

Mr. Martin Marty  2001

Dr. Herbert McDonald  2001

Atty. Joseph T. McDonald (d) 2001

Sr. Helen Prejean  2001

Hon. James D. Walsh  2001

Msgr. Santiago Mendez Bravo  2002

Avery Cardinal Dulles, S.J.  2002

Sr. Anne Munley, I.H.M.  2002

Hon. John Murtha  2002

Lisa Myers  2002

Christopher Condron  2003

Christopher Matthews  2003

Sr. Mary Rose McGedy  2003

Sandra Montrone  2003

Suzanne Strempek-Shea  2003

James W. Dyer  2004

William H. Finn (d) 2004

Rev. Herbert Keller, S.J.  2004

Rev. Joseph M. McShane, S.J.  2004

Mrs. Richard (Jane) Oppenheim  2004

Patrick A. Toole  2004

Mr. Louis DeNaples  2005

Mr. Harry Kraemer  2005

Mr. Jay Parini  2005

Sr. Patricia Talone  2005

Wycliffe Gordon  2006

Kathleen Haser  2006

James F. Keenan, S.J.  2006

Brian J. Murray  2006

Diane Edmunds Murray  2006


